ee to our Deposit Account

ENCLOSED:\$



103157707 RECORDATION COVERN

PLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Tseng-Tien PENG

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

JUSTER CO., LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

10F, No. 373, Jhongshan Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei Hsien,

Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

January 3, 2006

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

January 6, 2006

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

January 3, 2006

CORRESPONDENCE

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TAIE 255

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven M. Rabin (Reg. No. 29,102)

January 6, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

01/09/2006 MBLZUNES 00000056 29251288

PATENT REEL: 017444 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) Tseng-Tien PEN | IG | | |
|---------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|
| (1–5 | 5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s). | (2) | | | |
| | | (3) | | | |
| | | • | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | • | | | |
| | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | |
| (6) In | sert name of Assignee | (6) JUSTER CO., LTI | | | |
| (7) In | sert address of Assignee | (7) 10F, NO. 373, JHONGSHAN RD., SANCHONG CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. | | | |
| | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Un States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as | | | | |
| | sert Identification of | (8) TRANSMITTER FOR | A DIGITAL WIRELESS EARPHON | | |
| C | vention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign | | | Foreign Application or Case No. | |
| .~ | oplication Number | for which the undersigned of America | has (have) executed an application for p | atent in the United States | |
| (9) In | sert Date of Signing of | (9) on Jan. 03, 20 | 06 | | |
| | Application (10) Alternative identification (10) U.S. application Serial Number | | | | |
| | for filed applications | filed | | , | |
| Assignment of the Usigner herei | ional or reissue applications gnee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) eming this application or coin obtaining evidence and going and the undersigned agree(s) are patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvement ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby united States resulting from the ending as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (to 6) The undersigned hereby diffication which may be necessarion of this document. | thereof and also to execute expedient or essential to its for to execute all papers necessition and its formation or division or reng forward with such interest to perform all affirmative to communicate to the Assents thereof, and will, upon authorize(s) and request(s) said application or any division terest, and hereby covenarinely have) not executed and grant(s) the firm of RABIN essary or desirable in order to | essary in connection with the application separate assignments in connection with all protection and title in and to the inversary in connection with any interference issue thereof and to cooperate with the action which may be necessary to obtain gnee or representatives thereof any facts request, but without expense to me (use the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ion or divisions or continuing application its that he has (they have) full right to will not execute, any agreement in conflict the power to insert on the comply with the rules of the United Sers, executors, administrators, and/or assistant and the services of the united sers, executors, administrators, and/or assistant in the services of the united services are serviced as a service of the united services. | h such applications as the ntion hereby transferred. e which may be declared Assignee in every way posa a grant of a valid United known to me (us) respects), testify in any legal provand all Letters Patents of ons thereof to the said Asconvey the entire interest of the terewith. This assignment any further states Patent Office for restates Pat | |
| bene | fit of the heirs, executors, adi | ninistrators, successors and/ | | • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| (1) | | | PENG, TSENG-T | _ | |
| (2) | | | | | |
| (3) | | | | | |
| (4) | | | | | |
| (5) | Date | Name of Inventor _ | PΔ· | TENT | |

RECORDED: 01/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017444 FRAME: 0913